## HB0772/383423/1

BY: Delegate Adams

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 772

(First Reading File Bill)

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with "(I)" in line 27 on page 2 down through "(5)" in line 3 on page 3.

On page 3, in lines 7, 15, 20, 23, 25, and 29, strike "(6)", "(7)", "(8)", "(9)", "(10)", and "(11)", respectively, and substitute "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", "(8)", "(9)", and "(10)", respectively.

On page 4, in lines 5, 7, 16, and 22, strike "(12)", "(13)", "(14)", and "(15)", respectively, and substitute "(11)", "(12)", "(13)", and "(14)", respectively.

On page 5, in lines 2, 10, and 23, strike "(16)", "(17)", and "(18)", respectively, and substitute "(15)", "(16)", and "(17)", respectively.

On page 6, strike beginning with "COMMERCIAL" in line 18 down through "(VII)" in line 19; and in lines 20, 21, 22, and 23, strike "(VIII)", "(IX)", "(X)", and "(XI)", respectively, and substitute "(VII)", "(VIII)", "(IX)", and "(X)", respectively.

On page 7, in lines 1 and 2, strike "(XII)" and "(XIII)", respectively, and substitute "(XII)" and "(XIII)", respectively.

On page 8 in line 6, and on page 11 in lines 8 and 16, in each instance, strike "(XIII)" and substitute "(XIII)".

On page 9, strike beginning with "COMMERCIAL" in line 4 down through "4." in line 7; and in lines 24 and 28, strike "5." and "6.", respectively, and substitute "4." and "5.", respectively.

HB0772/383423/01 Amendments to HB 772 Page 2 of 2 Adams

On page 10, in lines 5, 11, 17, 22, and 32, strike "**7.**", "**8.**", "**9.**", "**10.**", and "**11.**", respectively, and substitute "<u>**6.**</u>", "<u>**7.**</u>", "<u>**8.**</u>", "<u>**9.**</u>", and "<u>**10.**</u>", respectively.